M06-04461

Klamath County, Oregon 03/13/2006 10:51:23 AM Pages 3 Fee: \$31.00

Return Address:
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT
P. 0. BOX 31557
BILLINGS, MT 59107

State of Oregon

Space Above This Line For Recording Data-

REFERENCE#: 20060047500207ACCOUNT#: 0650-650-0713602-1998

SHORT FORM LINE OF CREDIT DEED OF TRUST

(With Future Advance Clause)

1. DATE AND PARTIES. The date of this Short Form Line of Credit Deed of Trust ("Security Instrument") is 02/16/2006 and the parties are as follows:

TRUSTOR ("Grantor"):
GARY T. CRAWFORD AND MARY ELLEN CRAWFORD, HUSBAND AND WIFE

whose address is: 5830 HIGHWAY 140 WEST KLAMATH FALLS, OR, 97601

TRUSTEE: Wells Fargo Financial National Bank

PO Box 31557 Billings, MT 59107

BENEFICIARY ("Lender"): Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. P. O. BOX 31557 BILLINGS, MT 59107

2. CONVEYANCE. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and to secure the Secured Debt (defined below) and Grantor's performance under this Security Instrument, Grantor irrevocably grants, conveys and sells to Trustee, in trust for the benefit of Lender, with power of sale, all of that certain real property located in the County of KLAMATH, State of Oregon, described as follows:

ALL THAT PORTION OF THE NE1/4 OF THE NW1/4 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 39 SOUTH, RANGE 8 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS PARCEL 1 OF LAND PARTITION 57-92 AS FILED IN THE KLAMATH COUNTY SURVEYORS OFFICE, KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

with the address of 5830 HIGHWAY 140 WEST KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 and parcel number of R873551 , together with all rights, easements, appurtenances, royalties, mineral rights, oil and gas rights, all water and riparian rights, ditches, and water stock and all existing and future improvements, structures, fixtures, and replacements that may now, or at any time in the future, be part of the real estate described above.

3/1

OREGON - DEED OF TRUST

4.5.	MAXIMUM OBLIGATION AND SECURED DEBT. The secure shall not exceed \$ 175,000.00. together with promissory note, revolving line of credit agreement, contract Debt") of even date herewith, and all amendments, extension which are incorporated by reference into this Security Instruments Secured Debt is 02/16/2046. MASTER FORM LINE OF CREDIT DEED OF TRUST. Instrument, Grantor agrees that all provisions and sections of ("Master Form"), inclusive, dated February 1, 1997 and record in Book M 97 of the Official Records in the Office of the Recorder of KLAMA Oregon, are hereby incorporated into, and shall govern, this Security Instrument. MIA Third Party Rider MIA Third Party Rider MIA Third Party Rider MIA Other N/A GNATURES: By signing below, Grantor agrees to perform all	a all interest them t, guaranty or o ons, modification ent, now or in the By the deliver f the Master For ded on Februa at 1 TH curity Instrument supplement and	reby accruing, as set forth in the ther evidence of debt ("Secured as, renewals or other documents of future. The maturity date of the ry and execution of this Security rm Line of Credit Deed of Trust ry 10, 1997 as Instrument Page 4115 County, State of the Covenants and agreements amend the terms of this Security	
Instrument. Grantor also acknowledges receipt of a copy of this document and a copy of the provisions contained in the previously recorded Master Form (the Deed of Trust-Bank/Customer Copy).				
GA MA	Mary Ellen Crawford RY ELLEN CRAWFORD	Grantor Grantor	$\frac{Z - 16 - 36}{\text{Date}}$ $\frac{2 / 16 / 66}{\text{Date}}$	
		Grantor	Date	
_		Grantor	Date	
		Grantor	Date	
		Grantor	Date	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT: (Individual)	
STATE OF ONGOY, COUNTY OF	lamath ss.
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	3006 by Gang T. Crawford
and Mary Eller Crawford	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Laura Deligation	
(Situature of notarian officer) was Ilolay police	1 Action D. Destamble
Title (and Rank)	NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 397901 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 8, 2009
My Commission expires (1875, 3806)	(Seal)